Saturday, March 14, 2020
2020 Riverside King High School Show
@ Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

11:00 AM Report
Arrive in Uniform with Warm-Ups / Get Ready (Hair, Make-Up, etc.)
Load Equipment
Lunch (provided by the boosters')

12:45 PM  All Drivers Meet at THHS and Check-In

1:00 PM  Depart from Trabuco Hills High School

2:15PM  Arrive at Martin Luther King High School
Check-in / Restroom
Snack (provided by the boosters)

3:00 PM  Take Formal Group Pictures

3:20PM  Line-up to depart for warm-up

3:25PM  Warm-Up (Both Guards)

5:25PM  Depart from warm-up

5:35PM  Ready Door

5:48 PM  Junior Varsity Guard Performance
Snack (provided by the boosters )

6:10 PM  Varsity Guard - Quick Re-Warm / Stand Still Run

6:45PM  Depart from warm-up

6:50 PM  Ready Door

7:02 PM  Varsity Guard Performance

7:15PM  Return to the gymnasium

7:24PM  Awards

8:00 PM  Fold Floor / Load
Snack (provided by the boosters )

8:45PM  Depart from Martin Luther King High School

10:00 PM  Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School

10:05 PM  Unload Equipment and Clean-Up

10:30 PM  Approximate Dismissal

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

MusTANGS

Last Updated on 3/11/2020 at 12:20 PM



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL

1 Martin Luther
eRRHTE s, King High School

Eilﬂl Mo g By

Martin Luther King High School
9301 Wood Road
Riverside, California 92508

Distance: 43.4 miles Approximate Travel Time: 48 mins

Via The Toll Roads

Take SR-241 Toll Road North

The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is $4.04 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is $4.23
Take SR-91 Freeway East

Exit Van Buren Boulevard (Exit #58) and turn left on Indiana Avenue

Turn right on Van Buren Boulevard

Turn right on Wood Road

Martin Luther King High School will be on your right-hand side

Without The Toll Roads

Take I-5 Freeway North

Take SR-57 Freeway North

Take SR-91 Freeway East

Exit Van Buren Boulevard (Exit #58) and turn left on Indiana Avenue
Turn right on Van Buren Boulevard

Turn right on Wood Road

Martin Luther King High School will be on your right-hand side

Last Updated on 2/20/2020 at 8:47 PM



Saturday, March 14, 2020
2020 Riverside King High School Show
@ Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
Exhibition Riverside Poly High School 10:00 AM
JH AAA Hollencrest Middle School 10:07 AM
JH AAA Magnolia Junior High School (JV) 10:14 AM
JH AAA Sierra Middle School 10:21 AM
JH AAA Cedar Middle School 10:28 AM
JH AAA March Middle School 10:35 AM
BREAK 10:42 AM
JH AA San Gorgornio Middle School 10:49 AM
JH AA Ramona Junior High School 10:56 AM
JH AA Miller Middle School 11:03 AM
JH AA Central Middle School 11:10 AM
JHA Magnolia Junior High School (Varsity) 11:17 AM
JHA Gage Middle School 11:24 AM
JHA Earhart Middle School 11:31 AM
AWARDS 11:52 PM

MUSTANGS

Last Updated on 3/10/2020 at 3:44 PM



Saturday, March 14, 2020

2020 Riverside King High School Show

@ Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS

HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1

HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2

HS A - Round 1
HS A -Round 1
HS A - Round 1
HS A - Round 1
HS A -Round 1

HS A - Round 2
HS A - Round 2
HS A - Round 2
HS A - Round 2
HS A - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/10/2020 at 3:44 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

SCHOOL

Yucca Valley High School
John North High School
Yucaipa High School
Orange Vista High School
Cajon High School
Moreno Valley High School
Corona High School

BREAK

Irvine High School (JV)
Rubidoux High School Cadets
Beckman High School A
Los Osos High School #2
Desert Mirage High School
AB Miller High School
Westminster High School (JV)

BREAK

South East High School
Oak Hills High School
Santiago High School Teal
Hesperia High School
Rubidoux High School Black

BREAK

Santa Margarita Catholic High School
Irvine High School
Capistrano Valley High School
North Torrance High School
Norco High School

AWARDS

PERFORM

12:37 PM
12:44 PM
12:51 PM
12:58 PM
1:05 PM
1:12 PM
1:19 PM

1:26 PM

1:33 PM
1:40 PM
1:47 PM
1:54 PM
2:01 PM
2:08 PM
2:15PM

2:22 PM

2:29 PM
2:36 PM
2:43 PM
2:50 PM
2:57 PM

3:04 PM

3:11 PM
3:18 PM
3:25 PM
3:32 PM
3:39 PM

4:00 PM

MUSTANGS



Saturday, March 14, 2020
2020 Riverside King High School Show

@ Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

CLASS

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA - Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

SAA
SAA

SA
SA
SA
SA

Individual Equipment
Individual Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect 1
General Effect 1
Design Clinician
Timing & Penallties
Chief Judge
Tech
Announcer

Contest Director

Last Updated on 3/10/2020 at 3:44 PM

SCHOOL

Fallbrook High School
Arlington High School
Santiago High School Black
Rubidoux High School Gold
Los Osos High School #1
Villa Park High School

BREAK

Sultana High School
Trabuco Hills High School (JV)
Bloomington High School
Riverside King High School #1
Summit High School
Ramona High School (Riverside)

BREAK

Patriot High School
Santa Ana High School

Westminster High School (Varsity)
Westminster High School (Varsity)
Trabuco Hills High School
San Pedro High School

AWARDS

Denise Johnson
Katie Anderson
Ed Martinez
Scott Ruiz
George Armenta
George Armenta
Robin Gin
Scott Ruiz
Lori Sidell
Robert MacFadden
Lori Aguirre

PERFORM

4:45 PM
4:52 PM
4:59 PM
5:06 PM
5:13 PM
5:20 PM

5:27 PM

5:41 PM
5:48 PM
5:55PM
6:02 PM
6:09 PM
6:16 PM

6:23 PM

6:30 PM
6:38 PM

6:46 PM
6:54 PM
7:02 PM
7:10 PM

7:32 PM




Performer Re-Entry

Back Bleachers

Performer Entrance

Spectator Entrance/Exit

Front Bleachers

Performer Exit
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MARTIN LUTHER KING HIGH SCHOOL

Gym — Home (Spectator) side
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Performer’s Entrance

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 0”

Inside view from spectator’s side.

Performer’s Entrance Door

Outside view

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 10”

Columns: Width: 3’ 117

\

Staging area

Column Entrance:
Width: 5°11”
/




Performer’s Exit Door\

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 0”

Inside View
Facing Spectator’s Side

Performer’s Exit Door

Outside View

Door: Height: 6° 10”
Width: 6’ 0”
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Main Entrance of Gym

Spectator’s Entrance . it

Performer’s Re-entry




Spectators
Entrance

R
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Performers
Exit Door

Floor Folding Area



MARTIN LUTHER KING HIGH SCHOOL

Gym — Home (Spectator) side
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Performer’s Entrance

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 0”

Inside view from spectator’s side.

Performer’s Entrance Door

Outside view

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 10”

Columns: Width: 3’ 117
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Column Entrance:
Width: 5°11”
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Performer’s Exit Door\

Door: Height: 6’ 10”
Width: 6’ 0”

Inside View
Facing Spectator’s Side

Performer’s Exit Door

Outside View

Door: Height: 6° 10”
Width: 6’ 0”
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Performer’s Re-entry




Spectators
Entrance

R

Performers 7 ' - ‘ | Performers
Re-entry 3 o 3 T < Entrance Door

],

Performers
Exit Door

Floor Folding Area



	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Printable_Lineup
	Information_Packet
	King-Diagram
	Riverside-King-Director-Packet.pdf-Adobe-Acrobat-Pro
	King-Campus-Map
	KingVenueInfo
	KingVenueInfo1



