Saturday, March 14, 2020 2020 Riverside King High School Show @ Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

11:00 AM Report Arrive in Uniform with Warm-Ups / Get Ready (Hair, Make-Up, etc.) Load Equipment Lunch (*provided by the boosters*) 12:45 PM All Drivers Meet at THHS and Check-In 1:00 PM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School 2:15 PM Arrive at Martin Luther King High School Check-in / Restroom Snack (*provided by the boosters*) 3:00 PM Take Formal Group Pictures Line-up to depart for warm-up 3:20 PM 3:25 PM Warm-Up (Both Guards) Depart from warm-up 5:25 PM 5:35 PM Ready Door 5:48 PM **Junior Varsity Guard Performance** Snack (*provided by the boosters*) Varsity Guard - Quick Re-Warm / Stand Still Run 6:10 PM 6:45 PM Depart from warm-up Ready Door 6:50 PM 7:02 PM **Varsity Guard Performance** 7:15 PM Return to the gymnasium 7:24 PM Awards 8:00 PM Fold Floor / Load Snack (provided by the boosters) 8:45 PM Depart from Martin Luther King High School 10:00 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School 10:05 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up 10:30 PM Approximate Dismissal

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL



Martin Luther King High School 9301 Wood Road Riverside, California 92508 Distance: 43.4 miles Approximate Travel Time: 48 mins

Via The Toll Roads

- Take SR-241 Toll Road North
- The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is \$4.04 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is \$4.23
- Take SR-91 Freeway East
- Exit Van Buren Boulevard (Exit #58) and turn left on Indiana Avenue
- Turn right on Van Buren Boulevard
- Turn right on Wood Road
- Martin Luther King High School will be on your right-hand side

Without The Toll Roads

- Take I-5 Freeway North
- Take SR-57 Freeway North
- Take SR-91 Freeway East
- Exit Van Buren Boulevard (Exit #58) and turn left on Indiana Avenue
- Turn right on Van Buren Boulevard
- Turn right on Wood Road
- Martin Luther King High School will be on your right-hand side

Saturday, March 14, 2020 2020 Riverside King High School Show © Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
Exhibition	Riverside Poly High School	10:00 AM
JH AAA	Hollencrest Middle School	10:07 AM
JH AAA	Magnolia Junior High School (JV)	10:14 AM
JH AAA	Sierra Middle School	10:21 AM
JH AAA	Cedar Middle School	10:28 AM
JH AAA	March Middle School	10:35 AM
	BREAK	10:42 AM
JH AA	San Gorgornio Middle School	10:49 AM
JH AA	Ramona Junior High School	10:56 AM
JH AA	Miller Middle School	11:03 AM
JH AA	Central Middle School	11:10 AM
JH A	Magnolia Junior High School (Varsity)	11:17 AM
JH A	Gage Middle School	11:24 AM
JH A	Earhart Middle School	11:31 AM
	AWARDS	11:52 PM



Saturday, March 14, 2020 2020 Riverside King High School Show © Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
HSAA - Round 1	Yucca Valley High School	12:37 PM
HSAA - Round 1	John North High School	12:44 PM
HSAA - Round 1	Yucaipa High School	12:51 PM
HSAA - Round 1	Orange Vista High School	12:58 PM
HSAA - Round 1	Cajon High School	1:05 PM
HSAA - Round 1	Moreno Valley High School	1:12 PM
HSAA - Round 1	Corona High School	1:19 PM
	BREAK	1:26 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Irvine High School (JV)	1:33 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Rubidoux High School Cadets	1:40 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Beckman High School A	1:47 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Los Osos High School #2	1:54 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Desert Mirage High School	2:01 PM
HSAA - Round 2	AB Miller High School	2:08 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Westminster High School (JV)	2:15 PM
	BREAK	2:22 PM
HS A - Round 1	South East High School	2:29 PM
HS A - Round 1	Oak Hills High School	2:36 PM
HS A - Round 1	Santiago High School Teal	2:43 PM
HS A - Round 1	Hesperia High School	2:50 PM
HS A - Round 1	Rubidoux High School Black	2:57 PM
	BREAK	3:04 PM
HS A - Round 2	Santa Margarita Catholic High School	3:11 PM
HS A - Round 2	Irvine High School	3:18 PM
HS A - Round 2	Capistrano Valley High School	3:25 PM
HS A - Round 2	North Torrance High School	3:32 PM
HS A - Round 2	Norco High School	3:39 PM
	AWARDS	4:00 PM



Saturday, March 14, 2020 2020 Riverside King High School Show © Martin Luther King High School in Riverside, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/10/20)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 1	Fallbrook High School	4:45 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Arlington High School	4:52 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Santiago High School Black	4:59 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Rubidoux High School Gold	5:06 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Los Osos High School #1	5:13 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Villa Park High School	5:20 PM
	BREAK	5:27 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Sultana High School	5:41 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Trabuco Hills High School (JV)	5:48 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Bloomington High School	5:55 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Riverside King High School #1	6:02 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Summit High School	6:09 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Ramona High School (Riverside)	6:16 PM
	BREAK	6:23 PM
SAA	Patriot High School	6:30 PM
SAA	Santa Ana High School	6:38 PM
SA	Westminster High School (Varsity)	6:46 PM
SA	Westminster High School (Varsity)	6:54 PM
SA	Trabuco Hills High School	7:02 PM
SA	San Pedro High School	7:10 PM
	AWARDS	7:32 PM
Individual Equipment	Denise Johnson	
Individual Movement	Katie Anderson	
Design Analysis	Ed Martinez	
General Effect 1	Scott Ruiz	
General Effect 1	George Armenta	
Design Clinician	George Armenta	
Timing & Penalties	Robin Gin	
Chief Judge	Scott Ruiz	
Tech	Lori Sidell	
Announcer	Robert MacFadden	

Lori Aguirre



Contest Director

Performer Re-Entry	Back Bleachers	Performer Entrance
Spectator Entrance/Exit	Front Bleachers	Performer Exit



MARTIN LUTHER KING HIGH SCHOOL



Gym – Home (Spectator) side



Visitor (Performer) side



Inside view from spectator's side.



Staging area





Performer's Exit Door Outside View Door: Height: 6' 10" Width: 6' 0"







Performers Exit Door

View from top section of Spectators side



Floor Folding Area

MARTIN LUTHER KING HIGH SCHOOL



Gym – Home (Spectator) side



Visitor (Performer) side



Inside view from spectator's side.



Staging area





Performer's Exit Door Outside View Door: Height: 6' 10" Width: 6' 0"







Performers Exit Door

View from top section of Spectators side



Floor Folding Area